



02<sup>nd</sup> February, 2019

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Tel.: 022 6249 3333

022 6249 3344

Website: www.asl.net.in

Email : info@asl.net.in

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 506194

Class of Security: Equity

Symbol: ARIHANTSUP

Series: EQ

Sub: Conference Call Invitation:

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company is organizing a Conference Call on Friday, 08th February, 2019 at 4:00 P.M. to discuss the Unaudited Financial Result for Quarter/Nine Month ended on 31st December, 2018.

The Invitations of Conference Call is attached here with for your reference.

Kindly take the same in your records and inform the Stakeholders accordingly.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Arihant Superstructures Limited

Govind Rao

Company Secretar

Enclosed: a/a

### **Conference Call Invitation**





NSE : ARIHANTSUP

BSE : 506194 BLOOMBERG : ARSU:IN

## cordially invites you to participate in its

# Q3FY19 Earnings conference call to discuss operational and financial performance.

#### **Speakers**

Mr. Ashok Chhajer – Chairman & Managing Director

Mr. Pradeep Mehta – Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Umesh Jhawar – VP (Strategy & Investor Relations)

#### Date & Time

Monday - 8th Feb, 2019 @ 04:00 PM IST

@ 06:30 PM Singapore & HK

#### **Dial-In-Numbers**

**Universal Access:** +91 22 6280 1308 / +91 22 7115 8209

Local Access Number: +91-7045671221 (Accessible from all major carriers except BSNL/MTNL.)
International Toll Free: Hong Kong 800964448, Singapore 8001012045, UK 08081011573, USA 18667462133